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GAME PREVIEW

Your Newfoundland Regiment (4-2-0-0) wrap up their season opening eight game homestand this week at
Mary Brown'’s Centre as they take on the Blainville-Boisbriand Armada (5-0-1-0) on Thursday and Friday
night at 7pm. The Regiment bounced back in style this past weekend with a pair of wins over the
Baie-Comeau Drakkar as captain Justin Larose led the offensive charge with nine points (3G, 6A) in the
series, making him the league’s leading scorer with 17 points in just six games played. Larose and the rest
of the Newfoundland roster hope to continue that momentum against a tough Armada outfit before
heading out on their first road trip of the season. Limited tickets for both games are available online at
tickets.nlregiment.com or in person at the Mary Brown's Centre Box Office.

THREE KEYS TO THE SERIES

SECONDARY SCORING

Starting the season off with a red-hot powerplay is the opposite of a problem for the Regiment coaching staff, butin
the event things cool down they just may need a contingency plan. It should serve as no surprise the top four
Newfoundland scorers thru six games are the four forwards on the top PP unit and based on the Baie-Comeau
series, there's no signs the man advantage will slow down anytime soon. Finding another gear at 5-on-5 and getting
some input from all four forward lines could be key for this team to compete with the very best in the league.

KEEP IT TIGHT

The Armada remain unbeaten in regulation and have scored more goals than any other time while allowing fewer
goals than the field in the process. It's no secret they are a tough test for any team across the Q, but how can the
Regiment go toe to toe with them this week? Look no further than Blainville'’s last game where they fell 2-1in OT on
Sunday, their only loss of the season, to the Gatineau Olympiques. This was the first time the Armada failed to score
4+ goals so far in 2025-26 with the Olympiques penalty kill also a perfect 5/5 on the afternoon. Perhaps the playbook
could emphasize the PK and a tight checking game against a high-flying Armada team.

COMPETITIVE CREASE

Newfoundland have consistently deployed a three man rotation to start the 2025-26 season with Mikus Vecvanags,
Chase Anderson and Antoine Proulx each starting twice through the opening six games. Considering the trio only
had a combined nine games played in the Q between them going into this season, it makes sense there is ongoing
auditions for both the starting and backup positions in the crease. With encouraging signs from all three netminders
to date, a little healthy competition among peers is the perfect way for the Regiment coaching staff to decide who
they can lean on down the stretch — that audition ramps up this week with a potent Armada team coming to town.



Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada (5-0-1-0) vs. Newfoundland, Regiment (4-2-0-0)

GOALIES
# Name

31 Jakub Milota

96 Arseni Radkov
SKATERS

# Name

2 Torkel Jennersjo
5 Bo Damphousse
6 Olivier Filaj

8 Justin Carbonneau
9 Bill Zonnon

10
11 Matt Gosselin
12
15 Spencer Gill

16 Mateo Nobert
21 Brayden Besner
28
34
37
39
42
51 Stefano Pietrantonio
55
72
77
84

Théo Lemieux

Vincent Collard

Olivier Lemieux
Rafaél Cloutier
Olivier Metcalfe
Maél Lavigne
Vincent Desjardins

Zackary Plamondon
Xavier Villeneuve

Ludovik Grenier

Team Staff

Olivier Picard

Dany Gauthier
Alexandre Jacques
Benjamin Bohémier

Maxim Noreau

Nathan Craze
Jeffrey André
Francis Denis
Anthony Lemarbre
Yves Ménard
Stéphane Dubé
Stefano Lanni
Normand Mantha

Alexandre Carbonneau

Ht Wt
6'01" 168 2 2 0 O
6'04" 203 2 1 0 1

Pos Ht
LW 510"
D 601"
D 6'00"
RW 6'01"
C 602"
D 510"
C 507"
RW 603"
D 6'04"
C 6'00"
LW 511"
LW 510"
LW 6'03"
C 508"
LW 6'04"
c 510"
RW 6'00"
511"
511"
6'04"
6'00"

Wt GP G
183
182
180
200
190
177
168
199
213
178
184
173
198
163
197
164
192
173
157
213
170
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General Manager & Assistant
Coach

Ass. GM & Head Scout
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant coach (skills
development)

Goaltenders' Coach

Video Coach

Sport Athletic Therapist
Equipment Manager
Assistant, Equipment manager

Strength and Conditioning Coach
Strength and Conditioning Coach

Mental Preparation - Coach
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GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

0 1 050 0.984
0 0 294 0922
Pts. PIM  4/-
0 0
3 2 9
1 2 8
2 4 2
0 0 0
4 6 5
13 2 7
3 10 2
0 2 1
5 2 5
2 2 5
7 1 5
5 6 6
3 2 1
5 M 5
12 0 10
0 22 3
5 4 12
6 14 10
2 22 1
5 0 7

GOALIES
# Name

31 Mikus Vecvanags
35 Antoine Proulx

70 Chase Anderson
SKATERS
# Name

Biagio Jr Daniele
Jayden Lazare

3
6
7 Blake Pilgrim-Edwards
8

Noah Laberge
9 Justin Larose
11 Tyler Wood
12 Matys St-Gelais
13 Liam Arsenault
14
18
27
29 Tyson Goguen
41 Marek Danicek
55 Benjamin Girard
71 Will Reynolds
72
74
81 Dawson Sharkey
88
91 Quinn Norman
92
98

Max Dinneen

Lynden Larsen

Dominic Pilote
Emile Perron

Benjamin Veitch

Oliver Samson
Maddex Marmulak

Team Staff

Gordie Dwyer
Matthew Smith
Dylan Beston
Rory Dynan
Marek Benda
Aaron Small
Tyler Jay
Sammy Mayers
Paul Currie
Jack Dwyer
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Louis-Francgois Bélanger C

Oct 9, 2025 | Mary Brown's Centre

Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%
603" 185 2 1 1 0 0 0 458 0.827
511" 169 2 2 0 0 0 0 296 0.898
603" 189 2 1 1 0 0 0 255 0.900
Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pis. PIM +/-
D 600" 179 6 1 3 4 4 3
D 511" 164 5 0 1 1 4 1
LW 511" 169 1 0 0 O 0 0
D 601" 184 4 0 2 2 9 1
LW 509" 175 6 6 11 17 4 4
C 601"176 5 0 0 O 7 -2
LW 510" 194 5 0 1 1 8 2
LW 509" 167 6 0 2 2 4 4
LW 510" 160 6 1 0 1 2 1
508" 167 6 5 3 8 2 4
LW 6'04" 209 6 1 2 3 4 -4
C 509"166 6 5 5 10 0 3
RW 600" 162 6 1 8 9 2 5
D 601" 180 3 1 0 1 0 0
D 603" 191 4 0 0 0 4 -2
LW 602" 186 0 0 0 O 0 0
D 600" 175 6 1 1 2 6 2
Rw 601" 189 3 1 1 2 9 -1
C 601"199 6 1 0 1 2 -1
D 600" 166 5 0 0 O 0 2
D 604" 185 5 0 4 4 2 3
RwW 6'01" 167 6 2 0 2 0 1

General Manager & Head Coach

Hockey Operations Director
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach
Goaltenders' Coach
Athletic Therapist
Equipment Manager
Head-scout

Head scout (MARITIMES)
Head scout (MARITIMES)



Standings

Western Conference
Western Conference

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 6 58 5 0 1 0 11 0917 34 12 1264 5 3-0-1-0 2-0-0-0 5-0-1-0 5-0-1-0
2 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 7 57 4 1 2 0 10 0714 27 23 82 4 4 4-0-2-0 0-1-0-0 4-1-2-0 2-0-0-0
3 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 6 58 3 1 1 1 8 0667 23 24 50 3 3 2-0-1-1 1-1-0-0 3-1-1-1 2-0-1-1
4 Gatineau, Olympiques 757 4 3 0 0 8 0571 20 19 91 2 3 2-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 4-3-0-0 1-0-0-0
5 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 559 3 2 0 0 6 0600 19 16 81 3 3 3-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 3-2-0-0 0-1-0-0
6 Shawinigan, Cataractes 6 58 2 2 1 1 6 0500 22 22 70 2 2 1-0-1-1 1-2-0-0 2-2-1-1 1-0-0-0
7 Victoriaville, Tigres 6 58 3 3 0 0 6 0500 25 30 66 0 O 0-0-0-0 3-3-0-0 3-3-0-0 1-0-0-0
8 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 6 58 1 4 0 1 3 0250 16 29 70 1 1 1-3-0-1 0-1-0-0 1-4-0-1 0-1-0-1
Eastern Conference

Eastern Conference

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1 Charlottetown, Islanders 8 5 6 1 0 1 13 0813 29 28 1144 & 1-0-0-0 5-1-0-1 6-1-0-1 1-0-0-0
2 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 7 57 4 2 0 1 9 08643 25 22 70 3 3 0-0-0-0 4-2-0-1 4-2-0-1 0-1-0-0
3 Newfoundland, Regiment 6 58 4 2 0 0 8 0667 26 20 75 3 4 4-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 2-0-0-0
4 Saint John, Sea Dogs 6 5 4 2 0 0 8 0667 27 24 72 4 4 2-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-2-0-0 3-0-0-0
5 Halifax, Mooseheads 6 58 4 2 0 0 8 0667 18 18 61 2 3 3-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 4-2-0-0 2-0-0-0
6 Québec, Remparts 757 4 3 0 0 8 0571 26 20 1102 3 1-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 4-3-0-0 4-0-0-0
7 Rimouski, Océanic 6 58 3 2 0 1 7 0583 19 23 76 2 2 3-2-0-0 0-0-0-1 3-2-0-1 0-2-0-1
8 Moncton, Wildcats 6 58 2 2 2 0 6 0500 22 26 71 0 1 0-1-1-0 2-1-1-0 2-2-2-0 0-1-1-0
9 Cape Breton, Eagles 6 58 1 2 1 2 5 0417 15 19 68 1 1 0-1-1-2 1-1-0-0 1-2-1-2 0-1-1-2
10 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 7 57 0 6 0 A1 1 0071 12 30 8 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-6-0-1 0-6-0-1 0-6-0-1
x = Clinched Playoff Position

y = Clinched Division

z = Regular Season Champion

Sunday, October 5 2025 Thursday, October 9 2025 Friday, October 10 2025

Halifax 2 at Moncton 1 [Final OT1] Blainville-Boisbriand at Newfoundland 7:00 PM  Blainville-Boisbriand at Newfoundland 7:00 PM
Chicoutimi 5 at Saint John 6 [Final] Rimouski at Halifax 7:00 PM Rimouski at Moncton 7:00 PM

Gatineau 2 at Blainville-Boisbriand 1 [Final OT1] Drummondville at Gatineau 7:00 PM Rouyn-Noranda at Cape Breton 7:00 PM
Shawinigan 6 at Sherbrooke 3 [Final] Saint John at Charlottetown 7:00 PM
Victoriaville 5 at Val-d'Or 4 [Final SO] Chicoutimi at Baie-Comeau 7:00 PM
Baie-Comeau 2 at Newfoundland 5 [Final] Drummondville at Val-d'Or 7:00 PM
Charlottetown 6 at Drummondville 5 [Final OT1] Gatineau at Shawinigan 7:00 PM

Sherbrooke at Québec 7:00 PM
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Top 20 Scorers

Rank  Player

1 Larose, Justin

2 Verdon, Thomas
3 Gosselin, Matt

4 Desjardins, Vincent
5 Campbell, Ross
6 Leek, Nathan

7 Goguen, Tyson
8 Lacerte, Félix

9 Ogonowski, Eliot
10 Uens, Cal

11 Allecia, Jesse

12 Kearsey, Marcus
13 Tournas, Niko

14 * Shilov, Egor
15 * Vlasov, Alexey

16 Lygitsakos, Chad

17 Danicek, Marek

18 Lecompte, Nathan
19 Several Players Tied

Minor Penalties

Team GP G A PTS

NFL
Rou
BLB
BLB
Cha
Cha
NFL
Sha
Rou
Que
Dru

Cha
Mon
Vic

Vic

Sha
NFL
Chi

11
9
4

10

10
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Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1 Seymour, Jabez Cha 8 10
2 Rousseau-Hamel, Mavrick Que 6 9
3 Bourque, Mathias VdO 6 8
4 * Jukna, Dovydas Rim 6 8
5 Several Players Tied 7
Power Play Goals

Rank Player Team GP PPG
1 Goguen, Tyson NFL 6 5

2 Massé, Maxim Chi 6 4

3 Brisson, Nathan VdO 4 3

4 Bélanger, Louis-Frangois NFL 6 3

5 Verdon, Thomas Rou 7 3
Shots

Rank Player Team GP Shots
1 Larose, Justin NFL 6 37

2 Lacerte, Félix Sha 6 36

3 Steiner, Lars Rou 7 34

4 Leek, Nathan Cha 8 27

5 Ogonowski, Eliot Rou 7 26
Game Winning Goals

Rank Player Team GP GWG
1 Several Players Tied 2

Shootout Goals

Rank Player

1 Peitzsche, Reece

2 * Shilov, Egor

3 Several Players Tied

Team SOG SoSH
Cap 2 2
Vic 2 3

1

Leaders (Overall)

Goals

Rank Player Team GP G

1 Gosselin, Matt BLB 6 9

2 Leek, Nathan Cha 8 8

3 Several Players Tied 6

Assists

Rank Player Team GP A

1 Larose, Justin NFL 6 11

2 Desjardins, Vincent BLB 6 10

3 Campbell, Ross Cha 8 10

4 Verdon, Thomas Rou 7 9

5 Several Players Tied 8

Penalty Minutes

Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1 Carbonneau, Alexandre BLB 5 22
2 * Pietrantonio, Stefano BLB 6 22
3 Seymour, Jabez Cha 8 20
4 Rousseau-Hamel, Mavrick Que 6 18
5 Lemieux-Goupil, Emile-Alexandro Cha 717

Major Penalties

Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1 Carbonneau, Alexandre BLB 5 2

2 * Pietrantonio, Stefano BLB 6 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals

Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Lavigne, Maél BLB 4 2

2 Céte, Maxime Gat 7 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shooting Percentage

Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots
1 Gosselin, Matt BLB 6 9 21

2 * Rochon, Samuel She 5 2 5

3 Beélanger, Louis-Frangois NFL 6 5 13

4 Grenier, Ludovik BLB 6 3 8

5 Lemieux, Olivier BLB 5 4 N
Plus/Minus

Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Plamondon, Zackary BLB 6 12

2 Desjardins, Vincent BLB 6 10

3 Villeneuve, Xavier BLB 6 10

4 Damphousse, Bo BLB 6 9

5 Several Players Tied 8

Shootout Percentage

Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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PCT
429
40.0
38.5
37.5
36.4



Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)

Rank Player Team GP Mins
1 * Hernandez, Mathias Chi 3 127:20
2 Milota, Jakub BLB 2 120:00
3 * Shaiikov, Danai Gat 5 297:11
4 Fernandez, Mathys Sha 3 119:51
5 Leliévre, Benjamin Que 3 188:25
6 Bacon, Olivier BLB 2 123:56
7 Bresson, Owen Hal 5 308:49
8 Labbé, Kyan She 4 210:23
9 Hickey, Donald Cha 6 322:38
10 Hamel, Félix Cap 4 24803
" * Larys, Jan Dru 3 179:58
12 Lacelle, William Rim 6 343:20
13 * Radkov, Arseni BLB 2 122:34
14 * Proulx, Antoine NFL 2 121:30
15 Denault, Louis-Antoine  Que 4 237:52
Wins

Rank Player Team W

1 Hickey, Donald Cha 5

2 * Shaiikov, Danai Gat 4

3 Bresson, Owen Hal 4

4 Meloche, Samuel Rou 4

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 3
Losses (Regulation Time)

Rank Player Team L

1 Beckman, Lucas BaC 5

2 Beaunoyer, Emile Vdo 4

3 Denault, Louis-Antoine Que 3

4 St-Pierre, Nathan Gat 3

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Mins

Rank Player Team Mins

1 Meloche, Samuel Rou  360:57

2 Beckman, Lucas BaC 357:52

3 Lacelle, William Rim  343:20

4 Hickey, Donald Cha 322:38

5 Bresson, Owen Hal  308:49
Shutouts

Rank  Player Team SO

1 Bacon, Olivier BLB 1

2 Milota, Jakub BLB 1

3 * Hernandez, Mathias Chi 1

* indicates rookie

L
1
0
0
1
0
0
1
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0
1
0
1
0
0
3
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Leading Goalies

o 1 1 047 0
0.50
1.82

9
4 2,00
7
5

- O = O

2.23
242
2.53
9 257
2.60
11 2.66
8 267
2.80
6 294
6 296
3.03
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Saves
Rank
1

2
3
4
5

SOW SOL SOGA SoSH S0%

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 0
00 0
2 4 7
0 0 0
1 1 10
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Player

Beckman, Lucas
Lacelle, William
Meloche, Samuel
Hickey, Donald
D'Aigle, Gabriel

Save Percentage

Rank
1

2
3
4
5

Player

Hernandez, Mathias
Milota, Jakub
Fernandez, Mathys
* Shaiikov, Danai
Radkov, Arseni

Shootout Wins

Rank
1
2

Player
D'Aigle, Gabriel
Several Goaltenders

Shootout Percentage

Rank
1

2
3
4
5

Player
Bresson, Owen

* Shaiikov, Danai
Leliévre, Benjamin

* Catanzariti, Anthony
Lacelle, William
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SA
63
61
121
62
80
61
136
89
154
123
93
168
77
59
130

0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.429
0.000
0.900
0.000
0.000
0.000

Team
BaC
Rim
Rou
Cha
Vic

Team
Chi
BLB
Sha
Gat
BLB

SVS SV%

62
60
112
58
73

SvVs
177
152
143
140
124

GA

[ =

0.984
0.984
0.926
0.935
0.913
0.918
0.904
0.899
0.909
0.911
0914
0.905
0.922
0.898
0.908

SVS SV%
62 0.984
60 0.984
58 0.935
112 0.926
71 0.922

Team SOW

Vic
Tied

Team Saves Att

Hal
Gat
Que
Vic
Rim

2
1

2

2
3
3
9

S0%
2 1.000
2 1.000
3 1.000
3 1.000
10 0.900



REGIMENT HOCKEY CARES
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https://www.rafflebox.ca/raffle/nlregiment

OCTOBER 12TH ’

AT CHARLOTTETOWN
2:30PM

OCTOBER 13TH

AT CHARLOTTETOWN
2:30PM

EASTLINK CENTRE



